

1602 Shell Ave, Cleveland, TX 77327

Phone: 281-592-0125 Fax: 281-592-0379 Janna Richmond, Principal Rehn Keeton, Assistant Principal Cecilia Scott, Assistant Principal Robert Evans, Assistant Principal

## **Title 1 Parent Involvement Policy**

The philosophy of the Cleveland Independent School District is to build a community of empowered, life-long learners, in a way that staff and community support can take pride in Cleveland ISD. The goal is to develop students into successful, productive, responsible, and healthy citizens of the world.

With this goal in place, it is the policy of Eastside Elementary, to provide opportunities for parents and other stakeholders to be actively involved in the school and in the education of their children.

Eastside Elementary encourages the participation of parents in regular, meaningful communication involving student academic learning and other school activities, including:

- Parent-Teacher conferences
- Progress Reports & Report Cards
- Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) committee
- Social Media including twitter, Facebook and Class Dojo

An annual meeting held at Eastside Elementary was held, to which all parents were invited. This meeting allows parents to have input into:

- The school's school-parent compact
- The school's parent involvement policy
- Planned parent activities around academic achievement and increasing parent involvement

Eastside Elementary will provide opportunities for parents with limited English proficiency, parents with disabilities, and homeless families to participate in all activities. Parents and staff develop the Eastside Elementary Involvement Policy annually.